

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			188,000.00	100,000.00	-46.81 %	155,000.00	-33,000.00	-17.55 %	165,000.00	-12.23 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.								
	300.0000		8.0000	4.5500	-43.13 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	-37.50 %	4.5500	-43.13 %
			2,400.00	1,365.00	-1,035.00	1,500.00	-900.00	-900.00	1,365.00	-1,035.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH								
	26.0000		180.0000	215.0000	19.44 %	230.0000	27.78 %	27.78 %	215.0000	19.44 %
			4,680.00	5,590.00	910.00	5,980.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	5,590.00	910.00
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.								
	25925.0000		0.5000	0.0300	-94.00 %	0.0300	-94.00 %	-94.00 %	0.0500	-90.00 %
			12,962.50	777.75	-12,184.75	777.75	-12,184.75	-12,184.75	1,296.25	-11,666.25
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.								
			12,970.00	20,300.00	56.52 %	19,000.00	6,030.00	46.49 %	22,000.00	69.62 %
					7,330.00			6,030.00		9,030.00
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	54.8000		75.0000	80.0000	6.67 %	50.0000	-33.33 %	-33.33 %	65.0000	-13.33 %
			4,110.00	4,384.00	274.00	2,740.00	-1,370.00	-1,370.00	3,562.00	-548.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.								
	655.5000		30.0000	46.0000	53.33 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	-23.33 %	32.0000	6.67 %
			19,665.00	30,153.00	10,488.00	15,076.50	-4,588.50	-4,588.50	20,976.00	1,311.00
DRAINAGE										
8	QUARRY SPALLS	TON								
	6.1000		170.0000	110.0000	-35.29 %	175.0000	2.94 %	2.94 %	200.0000	17.65 %
			1,037.00	671.00	-366.00	1,067.50	30.50	30.50	1,220.00	183.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1351.4000	TON	25.0000	32.2000	28.80 %	30.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			33,785.00	43,515.08	9,730.08	40,542.00	6,757.00	40,542.00	6,757.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,579.00	12,579.00		12,579.00		12,579.00	
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	1.1800	TON	5,500.0000	1,000.0000	-81.82 %	1,500.0000	-72.73 %	1,250.0000	-77.27 %
			6,490.00	1,180.00	-5,310.00	1,770.00	-4,720.00	1,475.00	-5,015.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
12	CRACK SEALING								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			29,050.00	29,050.00		29,050.00		29,050.00	
13	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK								
	404.4000	S.Y.	10.0000	19.0000	90.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %
			4,044.00	7,683.60	3,639.60	5,661.60	1,617.60	6,066.00	2,022.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	15581.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	3.0000	-33.33 %	3.7000	-17.78 %	5.0000	11.11 %
			70,114.50	46,743.00	-23,371.50	57,649.70	-12,464.80	77,905.00	7,790.50
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	236.1000	TON	120.0000	110.0000	-8.33 %	160.0000	33.33 %	120.0000	0.00 %
			28,332.00	25,971.00	-2,361.00	37,776.00	9,444.00	28,332.00	0.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	12598.0000	TON	75.0000	65.7500	-12.33 %	60.0000	-20.00 %	78.5000	4.67 %
			944,850.00	828,318.50	-116,531.50	755,880.00	-188,970.00	988,943.00	44,093.00
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			28,303.00	28,303.00		28,303.00		28,303.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			18,870.00	18,870.00		18,870.00	18,870.00		18,870.00	18,870.00
19	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			111.11 %			177.78 %		66.67 %
	3.9300		180.0000	380.0000		500.0000	300.0000		300.0000	66.67 %
			707.40	1,493.40	786.00	1,965.00	1,179.00	1,257.60	1,179.00	471.60
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00
21	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00	1.00		1.00	1.00
22	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.			50.00 %			30.00 %		50.00 %
	280.0000		20.0000	30.0000		26.0000	30.0000		30.0000	50.00 %
			5,600.00	8,400.00	2,800.00	7,280.00	8,400.00	1,680.00	8,400.00	2,800.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD	DAY			-72.41 %			106.90 %		-75.86 %
	60.0000		145.0000	40.0000		300.0000	35.0000	106.90 %	35.0000	-75.86 %
			8,700.00	2,400.00	-6,300.00	18,000.00	2,100.00	9,300.00	2,100.00	-6,600.00
24	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.			40.00 %			-92.00 %		100.00 %
	6.6000		25.0000	35.0000		2.0000	50.0000		50.0000	100.00 %
			165.00	231.00	66.00	13.20	330.00	-151.80	330.00	165.00
25	PLASTIC COVERING	S.Y.			-65.00 %			-60.00 %		0.00 %
	124.0000		5.0000	1.7500		2.0000	5.0000		5.0000	0.00 %
			620.00	217.00	-403.00	248.00	620.00	-372.00	620.00	0.00
26	CHECK DAM	L.F.			-70.00 %			-53.33 %		-40.00 %
	170.0000		15.0000	4.5000		7.0000	9.0000		9.0000	-40.00 %
			2,550.00	765.00	-1,785.00	1,190.00	1,530.00	-1,360.00	1,530.00	-1,020.00
27	STREET CLEANING	HR			25.00 %			10.00 %		10.00 %
	60.0000		100.0000	125.0000		110.0000	110.0000		110.0000	10.00 %
			6,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	600.00	6,600.00	600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	22.0000	EACH	84.0000	-28.57 %	60.0000	-28.57 %	80.0000	-4.76 %		
			1,848.00	-528.00	1,320.00	-528.00	1,760.00	-88.00		
29	SILT FENCE									
	7300.0000	L.F.	6.0000	-47.50 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	6.4500	7.50 %		
			43,800.00	-20,805.00	22,995.00	-14,600.00	47,085.00	3,285.00		
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00			
31	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	8.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	-10.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %		
			400.00	-40.00	160.00	-240.00	400.00	0.00		
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	6180.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-70.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	3.6000	-28.00 %		
			30,900.00	-21,630.00	9,270.00	-18,540.00	22,248.00	-8,652.00		
33	GRAVEL SACK BARRIER									
	137.0000	L.F.	15.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-80.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %		
			2,055.00	0.00	411.00	-1,644.00	2,055.00	0.00		
TRAFFIC										
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	262.0000	L.F.	35.0000	-42.86 %	40.0000	14.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %		
			9,170.00	-3,930.00	10,480.00	1,310.00	9,170.00	0.00		
35	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	49.5000	L.F.	25.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %		
			1,237.50	-247.50	1,980.00	742.50	1,732.50	495.00		
36	EXTRUDED CURB									
	771.0000	L.F.	6.0000	-19.17 %	6.0000	0.00 %	4.8500	-19.17 %		
			4,626.00	-886.65	3,739.35	-886.65	3,739.35	-886.65		
37	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	24.5000	L.F.	25.0000	80.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %		
			612.50	490.00	1,225.00	612.50	1,102.50	490.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 383.0000	L.F.	25.0000 9,575.00	31.0500 11,892.15	24.20 % 2,317.15	35.0000 13,405.00	40.00 % 3,830.00	31.0500 11,892.15	24.20 % 2,317.15	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 83.0000	L.F.	40.0000 3,320.00	31.8500 2,643.55	-20.37 % -676.45	35.0000 2,905.00	-12.50 % -415.00	31.8500 2,643.55	-20.37 % -676.45	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 24.0000	EACH	700.0000 16,800.00	685.0000 16,440.00	-2.14 % -360.00	720.0000 17,280.00	2.86 % 480.00	685.0000 16,440.00	-2.14 % -360.00	
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	720.0000 1,440.00	760.0000 1,520.00	5.56 % 80.00	820.0000 1,640.00	13.89 % 200.00	760.0000 1,520.00	5.56 % 80.00	
42	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1213.0000	L.F.	10.0000 12,130.00	12.0500 14,616.65	20.50 % 2,486.65	14.0000 16,982.00	40.00 % 4,852.00	12.0500 14,616.65	20.50 % 2,486.65	
43	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 23.0000	L.F.	30.0000 690.00	60.7500 1,397.25	102.50 % 707.25	75.0000 1,725.00	150.00 % 1,035.00	60.7500 1,397.25	102.50 % 707.25	
44	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	20,000.0000 20,000.00	7,270.0000 7,270.00	-63.65 % -12,730.00	8,000.0000 8,000.00	-60.00 % -12,000.00	7,270.0000 7,270.00	-63.65 % -12,730.00	
45	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	8,000.0000 8,000.00	60.00 % 3,000.00	12,000.0000 12,000.00	140.00 % 7,000.00	30,000.0000 30,000.00	500.00 % 25,000.00	
46	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 544.0000	HR	50.0000 27,200.00	46.5000 25,296.00	-7.00 % -1,904.00	50.0000 27,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0100 5.44	-99.98 % -27,194.56	
47	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,560.00	5,560.00	0.00 %	5,560.00	0.00 %	5,560.00	0.00 %	
48	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 115.0000	EACH	60.0000 6,900.00	28.2000 3,243.00	-53.00 % -3,657.00	30.0000 3,450.00	-50.00 % -3,450.00	28.2000 3,243.00	-53.00 % -3,657.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	PAINT LINE 52560.0000	L.F.	0.3000 15,768.00	0.1300 6,832.80	-56.67 % -8,935.20	0.1500 7,884.00	-50.00 % -7,884.00	0.1300 6,832.80	-56.67 % -8,935.20	
50	PLASTIC LINE 38115.0000	L.F.	0.7500 28,586.25	1.0000 38,115.00	33.33 % 9,528.75	1.1000 41,926.50	46.67 % 13,340.25	1.0000 38,115.00	33.33 % 9,528.75	
51	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1277.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,554.00	1.5000 1,915.50	-25.00 % -638.50	1.7000 2,170.90	-15.00 % -383.10	1.5000 1,915.50	-25.00 % -638.50	
52	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1012.0000	S.F.	8.0000 8,096.00	6.0000 6,072.00	-25.00 % -2,024.00	7.0000 7,084.00	-12.50 % -1,012.00	6.0000 6,072.00	-25.00 % -2,024.00	
53	PLASTIC STOP LINE 334.0000	L.F.	9.0000 3,006.00	10.0000 3,340.00	11.11 % 334.00	11.0000 3,674.00	22.22 % 668.00	10.0000 3,340.00	11.11 % 334.00	
54	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 20.0000	EACH	110.0000 2,200.00	115.0000 2,300.00	4.55 % 100.00	125.0000 2,500.00	13.64 % 300.00	115.0000 2,300.00	4.55 % 100.00	
55	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 48.0000	EACH	50.0000 2,400.00	65.0000 3,120.00	30.00 % 720.00	70.0000 3,360.00	40.00 % 960.00	65.0000 3,120.00	30.00 % 720.00	
56	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 45.0000	EACH	16.0000 720.00	25.0000 1,125.00	56.25 % 405.00	30.0000 1,350.00	87.50 % 630.00	25.0000 1,125.00	56.25 % 405.00	
57	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 1.1800	MI.	3,000.0000 3,540.00	3,250.0000 3,835.00	8.33 % 295.00	3,600.0000 4,248.00	20.00 % 708.00	3,250.0000 3,835.00	8.33 % 295.00	
58	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 11.0900	HUND	385.0000 4,269.65	470.0000 5,212.30	22.08 % 942.65	500.0000 5,545.00	29.87 % 1,275.35	470.0000 5,212.30	22.08 % 942.65	
59	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 25925.0000	L.F.	0.6000 15,555.00	0.7000 18,147.50	16.67 % 2,592.50	0.1500 3,888.75	-75.00 % -11,666.25	0.2000 5,185.00	-66.67 % -10,370.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
60	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			52.36 %			56.17 %		52.36 %
			26,254.00	40,000.00	13,746.00	41,000.00	14,746.00	40,000.00	13,746.00	
61	LOOP REPLACEMENT - TYPE 3A	EACH			-6.67 %			6.67 %		-6.67 %
	12.0000		2,250.0000	2,100.0000	-1,800.00	2,400.0000	1,800.00	2,100.0000	-1,800.00	
			27,000.00	25,200.00		28,800.00		25,200.00		
62	LOOP REPLACEMENT - TYPE 3	EACH			-6.67 %			6.67 %		-6.67 %
	5.0000		750.0000	700.0000	-250.00	800.0000	250.00	700.0000	-250.00	
			3,750.00	3,500.00		4,000.00		3,500.00		
63	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - VIDEO DETECTION /SE 216TH WAY	L.S.			150.00 %			175.00 %		150.00 %
			4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	11,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - VIDEO DETECTION / CEDAR GROVE	L.S.			47.37 %			57.89 %		47.37 %
			9,500.00	14,000.00	4,500.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	14,000.00	4,500.00	
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - VIDEO DETECTION/JONES RD	L.S.			106.35 %			122.22 %		106.35 %
			6,300.00	13,000.00	6,700.00	14,000.00	7,700.00	13,000.00	6,700.00	
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUM. SYSTEM - SE 216TH/SE 218TH	L.S.			150.00 %			166.67 %		150.00 %
			6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	
67	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			-42.86 %			-28.57 %		-57.14 %
	480.0000		7.0000	4.0000	-1,440.00	5.0000	-960.00	3.0000	-1,920.00	
			3,360.00	1,920.00		2,400.00		1,440.00		
68	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH			263.64 %			-22.73 %		13.64 %
	2.0000		2,200.0000	8,000.0000	11,600.00	1,700.0000	-1,000.00	2,500.0000	600.00	
			4,400.00	16,000.00		3,400.00		5,000.00		
69	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			-21.88 %			-75.00 %		87.50 %
	480.0000		8.0000	6.2500	-840.00	2.0000	-2,880.00	15.0000	3,360.00	
			3,840.00	3,000.00		960.00		7,200.00		
70	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			74.05 %			393.15 %		132.07 %
			17,236.00	30,000.00	12,764.00	85,000.00	67,764.00	40,000.00	22,764.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
71	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1576.0000	HR	45.0000 70,920.00	46.5000 73,284.00	3.33 % 2,364.00	48.0000 75,648.00	6.67 % 4,728.00	48.0000 75,648.00	6.67 % 4,728.00	
72	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 360.0000	HR	45.0000 16,200.00	46.5000 16,740.00	3.33 % 540.00	58.0000 20,880.00	28.89 % 4,680.00	48.0000 17,280.00	6.67 % 1,080.00	
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.				23.63 %		37.36 %		-3.85 %	
			36,400.00	45,000.00	8,600.00	50,000.00	13,600.00	35,000.00	-1,400.00	
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 820.0000	S.F.	20.0000 16,400.00	23.0000 18,860.00	15.00 % 2,460.00	18.0000 14,760.00	-10.00 % -1,640.00	20.0000 16,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
75	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.				140.00 %		40.00 %		24.00 %	
			5,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	6,200.00	1,200.00	
76	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.				300.00 %		180.00 %		100.00 %	
			5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	
77	LICENSED SURVEYING EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,200.00	2,200.00		2,200.00		2,200.00		
78	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 12.0000	EACH	300.0000 3,600.00	300.0000 3,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	500.0000 6,000.00	66.67 % 2,400.00	300.0000 3,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
79	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 123.8000	S.Y.	75.0000 9,285.00	45.0000 5,571.00	-40.00 % -3,714.00	80.0000 9,904.00	6.67 % 619.00	71.0000 8,789.80	-5.33 % -495.20	
80	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 6,600.00	1,100.0000 3,300.00	-50.00 % -3,300.00	1,800.0000 5,400.00	-18.18 % -1,200.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	-31.82 % -2,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
81	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	120.0000	S.F.	50.0000	41.0000	-18.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	43.0000	-14.00 %	
			6,000.00	4,920.00	-1,080.00	5,760.00	-240.00	5,160.00	-840.00	
82	ADJUST INLET									
	5.0000	EACH	300.0000	575.0000	91.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %	350.0000	16.67 %	
			1,500.00	2,875.00	1,375.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,750.00	250.00	
83	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	11.0000	EACH	300.0000	460.0000	53.33 %	750.0000	150.00 %	400.0000	33.33 %	
			3,300.00	5,060.00	1,760.00	8,250.00	4,950.00	4,400.00	1,100.00	
84	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	17.0000	EACH	300.0000	575.0000	91.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %	400.0000	33.33 %	
			5,100.00	9,775.00	4,675.00	8,500.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	1,700.00	
85	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			113.33 %		366.67 %		400.00 %	
			1,500.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	7,000.00	5,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	
86	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	19.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	325.0000	8.33 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			5,700.00	5,700.00	0.00	6,175.00	475.00	5,700.00	0.00	
87	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
89	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
90	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-93.75 %		-87.50 %		-93.75 %	
			8,000.00	500.00	-7,500.00	1,000.00	-7,000.00	500.00	-7,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
91	PAINTED WIDE LINE								
	55.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.00%	1.0000	0.00%	1.0000	0.00%	0.00%
			55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,065,947.30</u>	<u>-8.97%</u>	<u>\$1,880,689.88</u>	<u>-5.05%</u>	<u>\$2,135,593.04</u>	<u>3.37%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,065,947.30</u>	<u>-8.97%</u>	<u>\$1,880,689.88</u>	<u>-5.05%</u>	<u>\$2,135,593.04</u>	<u>3.37%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			99.93 %
			188,000.00	375,873.00	187,873.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	8.0000	7.8500	-1.88 %
	300.0000		2,400.00	2,355.00	-45.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	180.0000	475.0000	163.89 %
	26.0000		4,680.00	12,350.00	7,670.00
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	0.5000	0.1000	-80.00 %
	25925.0000		12,962.50	2,592.50	-10,370.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-38.32 %
			12,970.00	8,000.00	-4,970.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	75.0000	40.0000	-46.67 %
	54.8000		4,110.00	2,192.00	-1,918.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %
	655.5000		19,665.00	16,387.50	-3,277.50
DRAINAGE					
8	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	170.0000	50.0000	-70.59 %
	6.1000		1,037.00	305.00	-732.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	1351.4000	TON	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %
			33,785.00	27,028.00	-6,757.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %
			12,579.00	12,579.00	
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	1.1800	TON	5,500.0000	750.0000	-86.36 %
			6,490.00	885.00	-5,605.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
12	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %
			29,050.00	29,050.00	
13	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK				
	404.4000	S.Y.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %
			4,044.00	4,852.80	808.80
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	15581.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	3.0000	-33.33 %
			70,114.50	46,743.00	-23,371.50
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	236.1000	TON	120.0000	90.0000	-25.00 %
			28,332.00	21,249.00	-7,083.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	12598.0000	TON	75.0000	72.0000	-4.00 %
			944,850.00	907,056.00	-37,794.00
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			28,303.00	28,303.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			18,870.00	18,870.00	
19	COMMERCIAL HMA				
	3.9300	TON	180.0000	90.0000	-50.00 %
			707.40	353.70	-353.70
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
21	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			1.00	1.00	
22	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				
	280.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %
			5,600.00	7,000.00	1,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
23	ESC LEAD				
	60.0000	DAY	145.0000	300.0000	106.90 %
			8,700.00	18,000.00	9,300.00
24	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
	6.6000	S.Y.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %
			165.00	231.00	66.00
25	PLASTIC COVERING				
	124.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %
			620.00	248.00	-372.00
26	CHECK DAM				
	170.0000	L.F.	15.0000	5.0000	-66.67 %
			2,550.00	850.00	-1,700.00
27	STREET CLEANING				
	60.0000	HR	100.0000	120.0000	20.00 %
			6,000.00	7,200.00	1,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	INLET PROTECTION				
	22.0000	EACH	84.0000	75.0000	-10.71 %
			1,848.00	1,650.00	-198.00
29	SILT FENCE				
	7300.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %
			43,800.00	29,200.00	-14,600.00
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
31	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	8.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %
			400.00	360.00	-40.00
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	6180.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %
			30,900.00	12,360.00	-18,540.00
33	GRAVEL SACK BARRIER				
	137.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %
			2,055.00	2,740.00	685.00
TRAFFIC					
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	262.0000	L.F.	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %
			9,170.00	9,170.00	0.00
35	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	49.5000	L.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %
			1,237.50	1,732.50	495.00
36	EXTRUDED CURB				
	771.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %
			4,626.00	3,855.00	-771.00
37	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB				
	24.5000	L.F.	25.0000	45.0000	80.00 %
			612.50	1,102.50	490.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 383.0000	L.F.	25.0000 9,575.00	24.5000 9,383.50	-2.00 % -191.50
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 83.0000	L.F.	40.0000 3,320.00	26.2500 2,178.75	-34.38 % -1,141.25
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 24.0000	EACH	700.0000 16,800.00	895.0000 21,480.00	27.86 % 4,680.00
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	720.0000 1,440.00	925.0000 1,850.00	28.47 % 410.00
42	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1213.0000	L.F.	10.0000 12,130.00	7.4500 9,036.85	-25.50 % -3,093.15
43	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 23.0000	L.F.	30.0000 690.00	59.0000 1,357.00	96.67 % 667.00
44	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	20,000.0000 20,000.00	16,500.0000 16,500.00	-17.50 % -3,500.00
45	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	19,000.0000 19,000.00	280.00 % 14,000.00
46	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 544.0000	HR	50.0000 27,200.00	50.0000 27,200.00	0.00 % 0.00
47	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,560.00	5,560.00	0.00 %
48	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 115.0000	EACH	60.0000 6,900.00	34.5000 3,967.50	-42.50 % -2,932.50

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/17/2008
TIME: 11:03

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
HWY : SR 169
TITLE : SR 169
SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
PAVING
07A048
PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
18808 SE 257TH ST
COVINGTON WA 980428394
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	PAINT LINE 52560.0000	L.F.	0.3000 15,768.00	0.1500 7,884.00	-50.00 % -7,884.00
50	PLASTIC LINE 38115.0000	L.F.	0.7500 28,586.25	1.1000 41,926.50	46.67 % 13,340.25
51	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1277.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,554.00	1.6500 2,107.05	-17.50 % -446.95
52	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1012.0000	S.F.	8.0000 8,096.00	7.0000 7,084.00	-12.50 % -1,012.00
53	PLASTIC STOP LINE 334.0000	L.F.	9.0000 3,006.00	10.0000 3,340.00	11.11 % 334.00
54	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 20.0000	EACH	110.0000 2,200.00	115.0000 2,300.00	4.55 % 100.00
55	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 48.0000	EACH	50.0000 2,400.00	65.0000 3,120.00	30.00 % 720.00
56	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 45.0000	EACH	16.0000 720.00	25.0000 1,125.00	56.25 % 405.00
57	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 1.1800	MI.	3,000.0000 3,540.00	3,600.0000 4,248.00	20.00 % 708.00
58	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 11.0900	HUND	385.0000 4,269.65	500.0000 5,545.00	29.87 % 1,275.35
59	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 25925.0000	L.F.	0.6000 15,555.00	0.2000 5,185.00	-66.67 % -10,370.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC						
60	PERMANENT SIGNING					
		L.S.				42.84 %
			26,254.00	37,500.00		11,246.00
61	LOOP REPLACEMENT - TYPE 3A 12.0000	EACH	2,250.0000	3,900.0000		73.33 %
			27,000.00	46,800.00		19,800.00
62	LOOP REPLACEMENT - TYPE 3 5.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,500.0000		100.00 %
			3,750.00	7,500.00		3,750.00
63	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - VIDEO DETECTION /SE 216TH WAY					
		L.S.				10.00 %
			4,000.00	4,400.00		400.00
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - VIDEO DETECTION / CEDAR GROVE					
		L.S.				51.05 %
			9,500.00	14,350.00		4,850.00
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - VIDEO DETECTION/JONES RD					
		L.S.				3.17 %
			6,300.00	6,500.00		200.00
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUM. SYSTEM - SE 216TH/SE 218TH					
		L.S.				20.00 %
			6,000.00	7,200.00		1,200.00
67	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 480.0000	HR	7.0000	5.0000		-28.57 %
			3,360.00	2,400.00		-960.00
68	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	10,000.0000		354.55 %
			4,400.00	20,000.00		15,600.00
69	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 480.0000	HR	8.0000	5.0000		-37.50 %
			3,840.00	2,400.00		-1,440.00
70	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
		L.S.				-12.97 %
			17,236.00	15,000.00		-2,236.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
71	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1576.0000	HR	45.0000 70,920.00	50.0000 78,800.00	11.11 % 7,880.00
72	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 360.0000	HR	45.0000 16,200.00	55.0000 19,800.00	22.22 % 3,600.00
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		36,400.00	30,000.00	-17.58 % -6,400.00
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 820.0000	S.F.	20.0000 16,400.00	23.0000 18,860.00	15.00 % 2,460.00
OTHER ITEMS					
75	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.		5,000.00	7,000.00	40.00 % 2,000.00
76	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	45,000.00	800.00 % 40,000.00
77	LICENSED SURVEYING EST.		2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00 %
78	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 12.0000	EACH	300.0000 3,600.00	300.0000 3,600.00	0.00 % 0.00
79	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 123.8000	S.Y.	75.0000 9,285.00	90.0000 11,142.00	20.00 % 1,857.00
80	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 6,600.00	2,500.0000 7,500.00	13.64 % 900.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/17/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:03

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
81	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	120.0000	S.F.	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %
			6,000.00	7,200.00	1,200.00
82	ADJUST INLET				
	5.0000	EACH	300.0000	80.0000	-73.33 %
			1,500.00	400.00	-1,100.00
83	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	11.0000	EACH	300.0000	450.0000	50.00 %
			3,300.00	4,950.00	1,650.00
84	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	17.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %
			5,100.00	6,800.00	1,700.00
85	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		L.S.			33.33 %
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00
86	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	19.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %
			5,700.00	5,700.00	0.00
87	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
89	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
90	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-87.50 %
			8,000.00	1,000.00	-7,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/17/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:03

PS&E JOB NO : 07A048 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007477 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2945
 HWY : SR 169
 TITLE : SR 169
 SE 231ST ST VIC TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVING
 07A048
 PROJECT : STPF-0169(023)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 18808 SE 257TH ST
 COVINGTON WA 980428394
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
91	PAINTED WIDE LINE					
	55.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.0000	0.00 %
			55.00	55.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,065,947.30</u>	<u>\$2,245,162.65</u>		8.67%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,065,947.30</u>	<u>\$2,245,162.65</u>		8.67%